Sorubg Beaverton and the west side shice 1955.

Tualatin Hills Park & Recreation District

Bond Measure Task Force Roster

- Committee Member:

__ Representing

e S v&e:w i

i Email s

. 2050 SW 78" Avenue 503-297-8347 (H) .
Joe Blowers THPRD Board of Directors Portland, OR 97225 503-916-5560 (W) | jblowers@thprd.org
th
Larry Pelatt THPRD Board of Directors 7655 SW 140" Avenue 503-643-9219 (W) Ipelatt@thprd.org

Beaverton, OR 97008

Spence Benfield

THPRD Budget Committes

11815 SW Lanewood Street
Portland, OR 97225

503-646-3334 (H)
503-806-7617 (C)

spencebenfield@comcast.net

Kathy Christy

Tualatin Hills Park Foundation

12915 SW Foothill Drive
Portland, OR 97225

503-646-9852 (H)
503-471-3534 (W)

k.christy@comcast.net

Janet Allison

Athletic Center Advisory

‘Committee

7594 SW Cresmoor Drive
Beaverton, OR 97008

503-644-2827 (H)
503-644-6699 (W)

pwmachine@aol.com

Steven Sparks

Adquatics Advisory Committee

14035 SW Steeplechase Court
Beaverton, OR 97008 ]

503-521-8859 (H)
503-526-2429 (W)

sasparx@msn.com

Paul Chastain

Cedar Hills Advisory Committee

10878 NW Appeliate Way
Portland, OR 97229

503-646-2033 (H)
503-627-4012 (W)

paulgchastain@mac.com

Judi Graeper

Garden Home Advisory
Committee

8153 SW 66" Place
Portland, OR 97225

503-245-5888 (H)

jgraeps@comcast.net

T8D Conestoga Advisory Committee | TBD TBD TBD
. Jenkins Estate Advisory 16965 NW Bernietta Court -
Jan Regnier Committee Portland, OR 97229 503-645-5794 (H) regnier2@comcast.net
.. 503-642-5426 (H)
Rod Coles Nature Park Advisory 17070 SW Augusta Lane

Committee

Beaverton, OR 97006

503-484-1550 (W)
503-799-5016 (C)

r-jcoles@comcast.net -




Stuhr Center Advisory

Ken Boire Committee N/A N/A KenBoire@aol.com

. . . 12030 SW Settler Way
Wendy Kroger Trails Advisory Committee Beaverton, OR 97008 503-679-8050 (M) krogerw@comcast.net
Al Mowbray Natural Resources 4750 SW Pacific Avenue 503-646-1166 (H) Al.mowbray@gmail.com

Beaverton, OR 97005

503-320-2077 (W)

8055 SW Barnes 503-823-5443 (W) .
Steve Pearson CPO Portland, OR 97225 503-297-8856 (H) stephenericp@yahoo.com
TBD NAC TBD TBD TBD
Hal Bergsma, City of Beaverton PO Box 4755 503-350-4037 (W)

Principal Planner

Beaverton, OR 97076

hbergsma@ci.beaverton.or.us

Steven Easterday,
Project Manager

Beaverton School District

16550 SW Merlo Rd.
Beaverton, OR 97006

503-591-4478 (W)

steven_easterday@beaverton.k12.or.us

Ex-Offcio Member

Josh Alpert

The Trust for Public Land

806 SW Broadway, Suite 300

Portland, OR 97210

971-244-4110 (W)

josh.alpert@tpl.org




